PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4739798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CADILLAC JACK, INC.	12/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGS LLC
Street Address:	5475 S. DECATUR BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89118

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 113

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7892085
Patent Number:	8070589
Patent Number:	7874907
Patent Number:	8579695
Application Number:	11395445
Patent Number:	8574063
Patent Number:	9039520
Patent Number:	8439736
Application Number:	13850922
Patent Number:	8574070
Patent Number:	8342962
Patent Number:	8579704
Patent Number:	9033793
Application Number:	12947695
Patent Number:	8939832
Patent Number:	9345961
Application Number:	13487429
Patent Number:	8784176
Patent Number:	8651944

PATENT REEL: 044902 FRAME: 0150

504693076

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	8657665		
Application Number:	14159913		
Patent Number:	9105162		
Patent Number:	9607481		
Patent Number:	9311786		
Patent Number:	9524611		
Application Number:	13775996		
Patent Number:	9305432		
Application Number:	13776960		
Patent Number:	9514607		
Patent Number:	9672693		
Patent Number:	8992300		
Patent Number:	9492736		
Patent Number:	9530280		
Patent Number:	9558632		
Patent Number:	9483912		
Patent Number:	9508214		
Patent Number:	9552687		
Patent Number:	8944907		
Patent Number:	9524607		
Patent Number:	8864563		
Patent Number:	9208646		
Patent Number:	9039509		
Patent Number:	8616952		
Patent Number:	9011233		
Patent Number:	9564006		
Patent Number:	9235951		
Patent Number:	9218705		
Application Number:	14975802		
Application Number:	13855075		
Application Number:	13855086		
Patent Number:	9230409		
Patent Number:	9218724		
Patent Number:	9039519		
Patent Number:	9117343		
Patent Number:	9659454		
Patent Number:	8894485		
Patent Number:	8651963		

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	8827819		
Patent Number:	9711001		
Application Number:	13887869		
Application Number:	14960676		
Application Number:	13872016		
Patent Number:	9573050		
Application Number:	13722791		
Patent Number:	9005003		
Patent Number:	9776077		
Patent Number:	9269215		
Application Number:	13872722		
Patent Number:	9504919		
Patent Number:	9235965		
Application Number:	14974415		
Application Number:	13898727		
Application Number:	13941679		
Patent Number:	9401073		
Patent Number:	9626840		
Patent Number:	9171426		
Application Number:	14022388		
Patent Number:	9443398		
Application Number:	14084069		
Application Number:	14030885		
Application Number:	14086296		
Application Number:	14083991		
Application Number:	14096251		
Patent Number:	9679444		
Application Number:	14109504		
Patent Number:	9367995		
Application Number:	14243372		
Application Number:	14283173		
Patent Number:	9633526		
Application Number:	62019237		
Application Number:	62030019		
Application Number:	14672137		
Application Number:	14672144		
Application Number:	14672150		
Patent Number:	9805556		

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14973876
Application Number:	14972434
Patent Number:	9805541
Application Number:	14836838
Application Number:	29570124
Application Number:	29540396
Application Number:	29541557
Application Number:	15040038
Application Number:	15178865
Application Number:	15353038
Application Number:	11647917
Application Number:	11676055
Application Number:	11681424
Application Number:	15381314
PCT Number:	US1666904
Application Number:	15403135
Application Number:	15405902
Application Number:	15702082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)382-4805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7023824804

Email: bprince@weidemiller.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN G PRINCE

Address Line 1: 10655 PARK RUN DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGS.0298G
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN G PRINCE
SIGNATURE:	/Brian G Prince/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2017

Total Attachments: 8

source=Patent Assignment (CJ to AGS) 121817-executed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment (CJ to AGS) 121817-executed#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment (CJ to AGS) 121817-executed#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment (CJ to AGS) 121817-executed#page4.tif source=Patent Assignment (CJ to AGS) 121817-executed#page5.tif source=Patent Assignment (CJ to AGS) 121817-executed#page6.tif

source=Patent Assignment (CJ to AGS) 121817-executed#page7.tif source=Patent Assignment (CJ to AGS) 121817-executed#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CADILLAC JACK, INC. (also known as CADILLAC JACK) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Georgia corporation, is the owner of the patents and patent applications ("Patents and Applications") and the inventions associated therewith ("Inventions") as identified in Exhibit A attached hereto:

AND WHEREAS, AGS LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 5475 S. Decatur Blvd., Suite 100, Las Vegas, NV 89118, as successor in interest to the ASSIGNOR's ongoing and existing business desires to acquire all entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Applications and the Inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Inventions, and the Patents and Applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Inventions to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the Inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this / day of December, 2017.

By: Victor J. Gallo, General Counsel

State of Nevada County of Clark

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Describe 18, 2017, by Victor J. Gallo, as General Counsel of Cadillac Jack, Inc. aka Cadillac Jack,

(Seal, if any)

JANINE ROBERTSON Notary Public State of Nevada No. 07-5067-1 My Appt. Exp. November 8, 2019 (Signature of notarial officer)

Motasy.....

(Title and rank (optional))

EXHIBIT A

Title	App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
DEVICES AND METHODS FOR PLAYING ELECTRONIC BINGO GAME			7892085	2/22/2011
SKILL-BASED REDEMPTION GAME			8070589	2/6/2011
DEVICES AND METHODS FOR FEATURE BALL BINGO			7874907	1/25/2011
CLASS II GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD			8579695	11/12/2013
SECONDARY GAME PLAY ADVANCED BY PLAY OF PRIMARY GAME	11/395445	3/31/2006		
PAYOUT SYSTEMS AND METHODS			8574063	11/5/2013
PAYOUT SYSTEMS AND METHODS			9039520	5/26/2015
EXTENDED PLAY GAMING SYSTEMS AND METHODS			8439736	5/14/2013
EXTENDED PLAY GAMING SYSTEMS AND METHODS	13/850922	3/26/2013		
GAMING SYSTEM INCORPORATING MULTI-DIRECTIONAL DISPLAY			8574070	11/5/2013
ILLUMINATED INTERFACE DASHBOARD FOR GAMING MACHINE			8342962	1/1/2013
MULTI-LEVEL PROGRESSIVE JACKPOT GAMING SYSTEMS AND METHOD			8579704	11/12/2013
MULTI-LEVEL PROGRESSIVE JACKPOT GAMING SYSTEMS AND METHODS	***************************************		9033793	5/19/2015
EDGE LIGHTED GAMING PANELS FOR ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE	12/947695	11/16/2010		
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH EXPLOSIVE SCATTERS			8939832	1/27/2015
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH EXPLOSIVE SCATTERS			9345961	5/24/2016
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH CONTAGIOUS WILD SYMBOLS	13/487429	6/14/2012		
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH CONTAGIOUS WILD SYMBOLS			8784176	7/22/2014
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH			8651944	2/18/2014

2

SCRAPE AWAY FEATURE				
			0.000.00	0/05/0014
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH SCRAPE AWAY FEATURE			8657665	2/25/2014
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH SCRAPE AWAY FEATURE	14/159913	1/21/2014		
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH SCRAPE AWAY FEATURE			9105162	8/11/2015
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH PLATFORM GAMING FUNCTIONALITY			9607481	3/28/2017
ELECTONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH PLATFORM GAMING FUNCTIONALITY			9311786	4/12/2016
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH BONUS ELEMENT SELECTIONS			9524611	12/20/2016
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH BONUS ELEMENT SELECTIONS	13/775996	2/25/2013		
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH SCRIPTED FUNCTIONALITY			9305432	4/5/2016
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH SCRIPTED FUNCTIONALITY	13/776960	2/26/2013		
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH SELECTABLE PAYLINES			9514607	12/6/2016
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH SELECTABLE PAYLINES			9672693	6/6/2017
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH MULTIPLIER BANKING			8992300	3/31/2015
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH DOMINO SYMBOLS			9492736	11/15/2016
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH CARD TOURNAMENT FUNCTIONALITY			9530280	12/27/2016
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH CARD TOURNAMENT FUNCTIONALITY			9558632	1/31/2017
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE			9483912	11/1/2016
THREE-DIMENSIONAL REELS FOR AN ELECRONIC GAMING DEVICE			9508214	11/29/2016
THREE-DIMENSIONAL REELS FOR AN ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE			9552687	1/24/2017
<i>i</i> .3.				

ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH		Т	8944907	2/3/2015
REARRANGEABLE REELS			8244201	23 37 20 13
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH REARRANGEABLE REELS			9524607	12/20/2016
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH PHYSICS-BASED GAMING FUNCTIONALITY			8864563	10/21/2014
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH WHEEL FUNCTIONALITY			9208646	12/8/2015
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH BINGO POKER			9039509	5/26/2015
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH BINGO POKER			8616952	12/31/2013
SLOT MACHINE WITH SECONDARY GAME FEATURING REPLACEMENT SYMBOLS			9011233	4/21/2015
ELECTRONIC GAMING SYSTEM WITH ADDITIONAL GAMING FUNCTIONALITY			9564006	2/7/2017
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH ADDITIONAL REEL FUNCTIONALITY			9235951	1/12/2016
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH ADDITIONAL REEL FUNCTIONALITY			9218705	12/22/2015
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH ADDITIONAL REEL FUNCTIONALITY	14/975802	12/20/2015		
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH CONDITIONAL SYNCHRONIZED REEL GAMES	13/855075	4/2/2013		
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH CONDITIONAL SYNCHRONIZED REEL GAMES	13/855086	4/2/2013		
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH QUASI-PESISTENT SYNCHRONIZED REEL GAMES			9230409	1/5/2016
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH QUASI-PERSISTENT SYNCHRONIZED REEL GAMES			9218724	12/22/2015
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH AUTO-PLAY FUNCTIONALITY			9039519	5/26/2015
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH AUTO-PLAY FUNCTIONALITY			9117343	8/25/2015

		9659454	5/23/2017
		8894485	11/25/2014
		8651963	2/18/2014
		8827819	9/9/2014
		9711001	7/18/2017
13/887869	2/10/2016		
14/960676	12/7/2015		
13/872016	4/26/2013		
		9573050	2/21/2017
13/722791	12/20/2012		
		9005003	4/14/2015
		9776077	10/3/2017
		9269215	2/23/2016
13/872722	4/29/2013		
		9504919	11/29/2016
		9235965	1/12/2016
14/974415	12/18/2015		
13/898727	5/21/2013		
	14/960676 13/872016 13/722791 13/872722	14/960676 12/7/2015 13/872016 4/26/2013 13/722791 12/20/2012 13/872722 4/29/2013 14/974415 12/18/2015	8894485 8651963 8827819 9711001 13/887869 2/10/2016 14/960676 12/7/2015 13/872016 4/26/2013 9573050 13/722791 12/20/2012 9005003 9776077 9269215 13/872722 4/29/2013 9504919 9235965

ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH	13/941679	7/15/2013		
CODEGUARD				
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH SKILL-BASED TOURNAMENT FUNCTIONALITY			9401073	7/26/2016
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH SMART WILD FUNCTIONALITY			9626840	4/18/2017
ADVERTISING SPACE FOR TOURNAMENTS			9171426	10/27/2015
ELECTRONIC GAMING SYSTEM WITH UNIVERSAL PLAYER TRACKING	14/022388	9/10/2013		
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH REEL-OF-ONE FUNCTIONALITY	······		9443398	9/13/2016
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH AMBIENT LIGHTING FUNCTIONALITY	14/084069	11/19/2013		
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH SUBSCIPTION BASED PROGRESSIVE FUNCTIONALITY	14/030885	9/18/2013		
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH TREASURE SPIN FUNCTIONALITY	14/086296	11/21/2013		
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH PSUEDO GAMING FUNCTIONALITY	14/083991	11/19/2013		
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH SLASH FUNCTIONALITY	14/096251	12/4/2013		
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH REEL EXPOSING FUNCTIONALITY			9679444	6/13/2017
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH HOT SPOT FUNCTIONALITY	14/109504	12/17/2013		
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH TURBO BOOS PROGRESSIVE GAMING FUNCTIONALITY			9367995	6/14/2016
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH PERSISTENT STATE GAMING FUNCTIONALITY	14/243372	4/2/2014		
ELECTRONIC GAMING SYSTEM WITH CENTRAL GAME LICENSING	14/283173	5/20/2014		
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH NEAR FIELD FUNCTIONALITY			9633526	4/25/2017

ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH DYNAMIC STACKING FUNCTIONALITY	62/019237	6/30/2014		
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH DYNAMIC STACKING FUNCTIONALITY	62/030019	7/28/2014		
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH DYNAMIC STACKING FUNCTIONALITY	14/672137	3/28/2015		
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH DYNAMIC STACKING FUNCTIONALITY	14/672144	3/28/2015		
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH DYNAMIC STACKING FUNCTIONALITY	14/672150	3/28/2015		
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH DYNAMIC STACKING FUNCTIONALITY			9805556	10/31/2017
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH EXTERNAL LIGHTING FUNCTIONALITY	14/973876	12/18/2015		
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WILL CALL TOWER FUNCTIONALITY	14/972434	12/17/2015		
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH SECOND CHANCE FUNCTIONALITY			9805541	10/31/2017
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH BONUS GAME EXTENDED REEL FUNCTIONALITY	14/836838	8/26/2015		
GAMING DEVICE WALL OF LIGHT	29/570124	9/22/2015	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
GAME TOWER	29/540396	9/24/2015		
GAME DISPLAY	29/541557	10/5/2015		
ELECTRONIC GAMING SYSTEM WITH FLUSH MOUNTED DISPLAY	15/040038	2/10/2016		
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH TURBO BOOST GAMING FUNCTIONALITY	15/178865	6/10/2016		
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL PERCEPTION AUDIO FOR A GAMING DEVICE	15/353038	11/16/2016		
PROGRESSIVE JACKPOT GAMING SYSTEMS AND METHODS	11/647917	12/30/2006		
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VERIFYING GAMING MACHINE CASH OUT TOKENS	11/676055	2/16/2007		

SECURE DATA SYSTEMS AND METHODS	11/681424	9/26/2007	
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH REARRANGEABLE REELS	15/381314	12/16/2016	
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH EXTERNAL LIGHTING AND CALL TOWER FUNCTIONALITY	PCT/US16/66904	12/15/2016	
ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE WITH CARD TOUNAMENT FUNCTIONALITY	15/403135	1/10/2017	
SNAP-AND-CLICK DISPLAY	15/405902	1/13/2017	
ELECTRONIC GAMING SYSTEM WITH HUMAN GESTURING INPUTS	15/702082	9/12/2017	

8